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Registration for Radio Amateur Examination  
  

  
Radiocomm Licensing & Enforcement 
Info-communications Development Authority of Singapore  
10 Pasir Panjang Road 
#10-01 Mapletree Business City 
Singapore 117438  
  

IMPORTANT INFORMATION  
 
1 IDA has removed the Morse code requirement for HF amateur radio operations with effect from 15 

September 2003.  As such, the Practical examination on Morse code is no longer required for new 
applicants for Amateur Station (General Class) Licence.  The Written examination is conducted by 
Singapore Amateur Radio Transmitting Society (SARTS) on behalf of IDA.  

 
2 Candidates who intend to register for Radio Amateur Written examinations may apply to IDA by 

completing the application form.  Examination will be held once per month on second Saturday of the 
month from 10.00 am to 1.00 pm at Sun Business Services, 42-A Upper Dickson Road (Level 2), and 
Singapore 207499.  Please refer to the Annex 1 for the examination schedule.  
 

3 Upon receipt of valid registration, IDA will inform the candidate the date, time and venue of examination 
and payment of examination fee in due course. Please note that the fee will not be refunded to a 
candidate who withdraws or fails to attend an examination.  

  
4 Details and syllabus for the examinations can be found in Radio Amateur Licensing Handbook 

downloadable via the IDA website @ http://www.ida.gov.sg.   
  
5 The fees are as follows:  
  

Radio Amateur Written Examination:    $40.00 ($20 for student)  
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Applicant Information  

Applicant’s Name  (as in NRIC/Passport)    

Address (Home)   
  
  
  

  

Date of Birth    

NRIC No.     

Passport No.     

Nationality     

Telephone No. (Home)     

Fax No.    

Handphone No.    

Email     

 
  
  

Preferred date of examination (please tick)  

Radio Amateur   
Written Examination  
  
  
  
  
  

 9 January 2016 (Saturday) 
 20 February 2016 (Saturday)  
 5 March 2016 (Saturday)  
 9 April 2016 (Saturday)  
 7 May 2016 (Saturday)  
 4 June 2016 (Saturday)  
 2 July 2016 (Saturday)  
 13 August 2016 (Saturday)  
 3 September 2016 (Saturday)  
 1 October 2016 (Saturday)  
 5 November 2016 (Saturday)  
 3 December 2016 (Saturday)  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 _____________________     ____________  
 Name & signature       Date 
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     Instructions     Annex 1 
   
 

Form’s Owner  
   

Form Name  Registration for Radio Amateur Examination  

Form Code  EA 100  

Status  Final  

  
Form 
Category  

Others  
  

    

Introduction  You are required to register with IDA for the above Examination.  

    

Section Name  S1 : Applicant Information  

  Ο Please indicate your personal particulars and preferred date of 
examination.  
  
Ο Please make payment of the examination fee before the closing date.  
  
  
  
  
  

 
 

Schedule of Radio Amateur Written Examination  
 

 Date of Examination   Closing Date for Application 
  
9 January 2016 (Saturday)  1 January 2016 (Friday)  
20 February 2016 (Saturday)  12 February 2016 (Friday)  
5 March 2016 (Saturday)  26 February 2016 (Friday)  
9 April 2016 (Saturday)   1 April 2016 (Friday)  
7 May 2016 (Saturday)   29 April 2016 (Friday)  
4 June 2016 (Saturday)   27 May 2016 (Friday)  
2 July 2016 (Saturday)   24 June 2016 (Friday)  
13 August 2016 (Saturday)  5 August 2016 (Friday)  
3 September 2016 (Saturday)  26 August 2016 (Friday)  
1 October 2016 (Saturday)  23 September 2016 (Friday)  
5 November 2016 (Saturday)  28 October 2016 (Friday)  
3 December 2016 (Saturday)  25 November 2016 (Friday)  


